## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 507 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Frasier

## DECLARING WABASH SEMI TRAILER SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF THE WABASH SEMI TRAILER TO THE TOWN OF WARRENSBURG

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is requesting to sell one (1) Wabash Semi Trailer, WC 700BT/86-42, Serial Number 1JJV452C6GL104989 to the Town of Warrensburg for the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) since the Department of Public Works no longer uses the Wabash Semi Trailer, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby declares the Wabash Semi Trailer, WC 700BT/86-42, Serial Number 1JJV452C6GL104989 surplus, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the sale of one (1) Wabash Semi Trailer, WC 700BT/86-42, Serial Number 1JJV452C6GL104989 to the Town of Warrensburg for the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors and/or the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works be, and hereby are, authorized to execute any and all necessary documents to carry out the terms of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney.